Interim Dividend

HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD

Interim Dividend An interim single tier dividend of 20 sen per share 08 Dec 2022 09 Dec 2022 5:00 PM 30 Jun 2023 to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining the entitlement
08 Dec 2022 09 Dec 2022 5:00 PM 30 Jun 2023 to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining
09 Dec 2022 5:00 PM 30 Jun 2023 to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining
5:00 PM 30 Jun 2023 to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining
30 Jun 2023 to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining
to closed from (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of determining
· · · · · · ·
22 Dec 2022
09 Dec 2022
nge on a cum entitlement basis according to the Rules of the
Currency
Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)
Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)
Malaysian Ringgit (MYR) 0.2000
HONG LEONG SHARE REGISTRATION SERVICES SDN BHD Level 25, Menara Hong Leong No. 6, Jalan Damanlela Bukit Damansara 50490 Kuala Lumpur Wilayah Persekutuan Malaysia Tel:0320888818 Fax:0320888990
er 2022.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD
Stock Name	HLIND
Date Announced	24 Nov 2022
Category	Entitlement(Notice of Book Closure)
Reference Number	ENT-24112022-00002
Corporate Action ID	MY221124DVCA0002